FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-19-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUL 16 200

7.16.01

101782491 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | |
| X New | X Assignment License | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | |
| Name MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK 6/1/01 | | | |
| Formerly | | | |
| | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | |
| Other | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name EUROCLEAR BANK | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | |
| Composed of | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 1) | lhowt II | | |
| Address (line 2) 1 Boulevard du Roi A | | | |
| Address (line 3) B-1210 Brussels City | Belgium State/Country X if document to be recorded is an Accionment and the receiving party is | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an | | | |
| Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | |
| X Other limited liability company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz | | | |
| 9/2001 LINUELLER 00000070 2173287 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | |
| 1 | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 Patent | epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK | |
|--|--|---|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | |
| Name [| Lanning G. Bryer | | |
| Address (line 1) | Ladas and Parry | | |
| Address (line 2) | 26 West 61st Street | | |
| Address (line 3) | dress(line 3) New York, New York 10023-7604 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870 | | | |
| Name | Lanning G. Bryer | | |
| Address (line 1) | Ladas and Parry | | |
| Address (line 2) | 26 West 61st Street | | |
| Address (line 3) New York, New York 10023-7604 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2173287 2173287 | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0425 | | | |
| ∞ | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | |
| Lanning G. Bryer | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0937

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark AUTOSELECT

Registration No.: 2173287

Dated: July 14, 1998

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st

Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is

hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or

process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney

and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of

substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and

the power of revocation:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26

West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of

America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in

connection with the subject registration.

EUROCLEAR BANK

TRADÉMARK

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0938

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10260, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Service Mark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AUTOSELECT

No. 2173287 Dated: July 14, 1998

AND WHEREAS, EUROCLEAR BANK, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, with an office at 1 Boulevard du Roi Albert II, B-1210 Brussels, Belgium, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said service mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said service mark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said service mark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this instrument this day of June 2001.

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK

[Corporate Seal]

Andrew Cadel Vice President

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NEW YORK] SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK

on this stay of June 2001, before me personally appeared Andrew Cadel, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CATHERINE HARPEN No. 01HA-5017615 Qualified in Kings County
Controls Fled in New York County
Commission Expires 9/7/202

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0940